
Pos 

 

PTD 

1 

2 

3 

 

PTE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

PTF 

1 

 

Spec 986 

1 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

84 

7 

5 

47 

58 

34 

179 

23 

55 

6 

02 

07 

072 

174 

35 

86 

77 

Name 

Dillon Dexter 

Team Cohn 

Jeremy Butcher 

Warren Dexter 

Brett Westcott 

Mark Milligan 

Justin Kaup 

Aaron Winter 

Doug Kinde 

Eric Gregory 

Mike Armentrout 

Zane Dexter 

Ryan Dexter 

Chad Schuller 

Kelly McDonald (tmc) 

Alex Adams 

Zach Adams 

Class 

PTD 

PTD 

PTD 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTF 

Spec 986 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

Diff 

59.407 

1 Lap 

38.063 

58.778 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.080 

6.813 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

22:43.523 

23:42.930 

22:51.633 

22:36.955 

23:15.018 

23:35.733 

22:52.752 

23:01.711 

23:10.573 

23:23.629 

22:51.511 

23:56.923 

23:57.003 

24:03.736 

23:11.456 

23:25.404 

23:28.219 

Best Tm 

1:38.214 

1:43.135 

1:48.053 

1:38.057 

1:39.844 

1:42.780 

1:47.511 

1:49.089 

1:48.273 

1:50.678 

1:48.519 

1:42.801 

1:42.990 

1:44.143 

1:47.708 

1:49.168 

1:49.225 

Make 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 

Mazda Miata 

N i s s a n  S e n t ra  S E -R  

Lexus IS300 

V o l k s w a g e n  C o r r a d o  

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

V o l k s w a g e n  G o l f G T I  

porsche boxster 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda  Miata 

M a zda  Spe c M ia ta  

mazda  miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member 

146490 

174962 

146491 

152707 

147055 

152738 

164106 

107638 

163856 

164850 

146489 

172002 

163629 

164453 

158860 

157436 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2016 8:23:17 PM 

Timing & Scoring - Joe Mossie/Shawna Cassen 

Race Director - Brett Westcott/Tim Oehlerking 

TT Director - John Scheier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Central Region 

Margin of Victory 

6.568 

Avg. Speed 

68.447 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.057 

Best Speed 

78.934 

Best Lap by 

47 - Warren Dexter 

 

MPH 2016 

7. Lightning Race Group 

Sunday Lightning Race 1 

Race started at 10:37:17 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/14/2016 10:40 AM 


